Remote Controls
Vcomm Pty Ltd
abn 99 091 281 524
resi-linx ®
AV Distribution Range
linx-AV
CODE: RL-BV1000
4 x 8 Composite AV Matrix Switch
FEATURES
• Composite video and stereo audio 4 x 8
  Matrix Switch with IR control
• �Allows the transmission of 4 x composite
baseband video signals and stereo audio
signals to up to 8 TV’s using 4 pair twisted
cable
• Built-in LED’s to show acknowledgement of
  IR commands
• Built-in IR control of Source with addition of
  RL-IR700/800 Emitter
• Discrete IR capable
• resi-linx® IR control system is plasma/LED
  panel friendly and Foxtel/iQ compatible
• Includes Switch Mode power supply
RL-BV1000
For use with RL-BV150B Receiver /RL-BV500 IR Target
Connections - In/Out 4 x RCA/ 4 x 3.5mm Audio/ 8 x RJ45/
6 x IR Emitter
Configuration 4:8
IR capability Yes
Power 12V DC 1.5A Switch Mode
Maximum video input 1.2V P-P
Return loss >15dB to 1,000 MHz
Common mode rejection >40dB @ 1,000 MHz
Maximum distance cable Up to 100m
resi-linx | Vcomm